COTTON MEDIAL CUNEIFORM OPENING WEDGE
Cotton Wedge
SINAPTIC® OSTEOTOMY WEDGE SYSTEM
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
IMPORTANT NOTE: SINTX, as the manufacturer of this device, does not practice medicine and does not
recommend this or any other surgical technique for use on a specific patient. The surgeon who performs any
procedure is responsible for determining and utilizing the appropriate techniques for such procedure for each
individual patient. SINTX is not responsible for selection of the appropriate surgical technique to be utilized for an

10.	Complete surgical procedure as required.
7
Ordering Information
Explant Information
If this implant needs to be removed due to revision or failure of the device, the surgeon should
contact the manufacturer using the contact information located in this surgical technique to
receive instructions for returning the explanted device to the manufacturer for investigation.
Remove the additional fixation that was initially used with the Cotton Wedge. Remove this
with corresponding instrumentation (screw, plate, or staple removal instrumentation). Use the
Cotton Wedge Inserter to reattach and secure to wedge. Pull or slide wedge out of osteotomy.
Use distractors to distract osteotomy if wedge is tightly positioned.
Cotton Wedge – Implants
IMPLANT PART # DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT
S-111-121605
Cotton
Wedge
Implant
12mm 16mm
5mm
S-111-121606 6mm
S-111-121607 7mm
S-111-121608 8mm
S-111-121610 10mm
S-111-121612 12mm
S-111-141805
Cotton
Wedge
Implant
14mm 18mm
5mm
S-111-141806 6mm
S-111-141807 7mm
S-111-141808 8mm
S-111-141810 10mm
S-111-141812 12mm
8
Cotton Wedge – Reusable Kit Components
INSTRUMENT PART # DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT
113-25-121605